FORM MUST BE TYPED FORM C-1 12/88

State of Kansas

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

FORM MUST BE SIGNED ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILLED

Must be approved by the K.C.C. five (5) days prior to commencing well

	made do approve	•	Eest
Expected Spud Date	2	89	E/.2E/.2W/.2sec10. Twp .11. s, Rg .23 \overline{X} West
month	day	year	2640
OPERATOR: License #51.	84		2970 feet from East line of Section
Name Shields Qi	l Producers	Inc	(Note: Locate well on Section Plat Below)
Address Shields B	ldg		
City/State/Zip:Russe	llKansas(5.7.665	County: Trego
Contact Person:ML	Ratts		tease Name:Denison Welt #:5
Phone:91.3-4833	141		Field Name:Wakneey
11101101	•	•	Is this a Prorated Field? yes .X no
CONTRACTOR: License #:	5655		Target Formation(s):Kansas.City
Name: Shields Dr	lg., Co., Inc	~	Nearest lease or unit boundary: .330'
Maine.			Ground Surface Elevation:2275 feet MSL
Well Drilled For:	Well Class:	Type Equipment:	Domestic well within 330 feet: yes .X no
wett pritted roi:	#C((0(000)	Type Malertane	Municipal well within one mile: yes .X no
X. oil Inj	.X Infield	X Mud Rotary	Depth to bottom of fresh water:75
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Air Rotary	Depth to bottom of usable water:950
Gas Storage		Cable	Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 X 2
OWO Disposal	Wildcat	Cable	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:225
Seismic; # of Holes			·
			Length of Conductor pipe required:None
If OWNO: old well information			Projected Total Depth:3800
Operator:			Formation at Total Depth:Kansas.City
Well Name:			Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Comp. Date:	Old Total Dep	th	well farm pond other
• *		x	DWR Permit #:895-003
Directional, Deviated or Ho	rizontal wellbore	? yes .ft. no	Will Cores Be Taken?: yesX no
If yes, total depth location	n:		If yes, proposed zone:
<i>:</i> ·		AFFIDA	<u>VIT</u>
The undersigned hereby affic	rms that the drill	ing, completion and	eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101,
et. seq.			
It is agreed that the follo			
1. The appropriate dis	trict office snat of surface nine as	specified above shall	l be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface
			lus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation;
			ed to the district office. An agreement between the operator
and the district of	fice on plug leng	th and placement is	necessary prior to plugging;
4. The appropriate dis	trict office will	be notified before	well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
		district office pric	memented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days are to any compension.
			the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date:	ignature of Operat	or or Agent:/./.	TRAND! Title Rook Supt
		<u></u>	FOR KCC USE:
	5280	,	
	4950 4620		API # 15-195-22,021-00-00
	4290		Conductor pipe required None feet
╒┋╏╏┋	3960		Minimum surface pipe required 200 feet per Alt. X 2
┠╶╏╸╏╶╏╶╏╶╏	3630STA (7		EFFECTIVE DATE: 06-04-89
	3300	5-26-1989	This authorization expires: 1/30/89
	2640	AY 2 6 1989	(This authorization void if drilling not started within
╏╸╏╶╏╶╏╶╏	2310	1	6 months of effective date.)
<u> </u>	1980 NC	MOISIVE MOITANTACE	Spud date: Agent:
	1320	Wichita, Kancas	
┡╶┩╍┼╘┼┼┼┼╂┈┼┼┼	990		REMEMBER TO:
<u> </u>	660	- File Drill P	it Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
			ion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
5280 4850 4620 4620 3360 3360 2970 2970 2970 2970 1980 1980	2 0 0 8 9 0 8 9 0		attribution plat according to field proration orders; priate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
8444899888 555			ing report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
		grant bragg	or with the first the more than the property of the property o

- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

378 15-195-22021-00-00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this goay of goa		sas	ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT FOR INDIV	IDUAL (KsOkCoNe)	
George R. Denison his wife James Stock St	OUNTY OF Ell:	S art was asknowledged before r				19 87
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCoNe)	Geo:	ge R. Denison	day of	and		., 10
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone)	Dore	othy L. Denison, h	is wife	- A		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone)		10 01 00			Of the La	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCoNe)	y commission (Apiro	MINAY POLE - State of Casses		X/andra	Motorn Public	2
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCON				•	Ivotary I done	_
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) Sommission expires		My Appt. Exp.(d-d)-87				•
DUTY OF se foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 19_00	`ATE OF			ADMIN BOD INDIA		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCoNe)	OUNTY OF		_			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) and ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCoNe)						
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsokCone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCone)	***************************************	100000		and _		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsokCone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCone)						
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsokCone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsokCone)	y commission expire	·s				
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) In the teredge of the record of the teredge of the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone)					Notary Public	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) In the teredge of the record of the teredge of the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone)			;			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) In the teredge of the record of the teredge of the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone)	NATE OF					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) In the teredge of the record of the teredge of the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone)	AIE OF		ACKNOWLEDG	MENT FOR INDIV	IDUAL (KsOkCoNe)	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KSOKCONE)		ant was asknowledged before m	an thin day of	•		., 19
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe) Late OF				and _		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KSOKCONE) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) Burther of County		•				
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KSOKCONE) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) Burther of County						
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) Baction ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) Baction ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ksokcone) Baction And And And And And And And A	y commission expire	?S	the state of the s			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (RSOKCONE) PARTE OF Order of the recorded teturn to the form of the fo						
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (RSOKCONE) PARTE OF Order of the recorded teturn to the form of the fo						
DINTY OF core of this only be foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	TATE OF		- ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT FOR INDIV	IDUAL (KsOkCoNe)	
Notary Public Notary			_			
Notary Property of County County Property of County Co						
Notary Property of Acta State of Acta State of Acta State of Date County Trees of Out of Acta State of Date Agt Rensal and the recorded return to the recorded r		10 118 W. F. 111				
OIL AND GAS LEASE PROM PROM PROM Section Two of Acres Trem No. of Acres Trem No. of Acres Trem No. of Acres Trem ACKNOWITE OP This instrument was filed for recorded on the Tth The recorded return to the recorded of the office. When recorded return to a day of the recorded return to the						
OIL AND GAS LEASE FROM TO Date	y commission expir	?8				
OIL AND GAS LEASE PROM PROM PROM No. of Acres County County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego This instrament was filed for record on the day of July In Book A94 Page 377 By When recorded, return to When recorded, return to When recorded, return to		•			Notary Public	
OIL AND GAS LEASE PROM PROM PROM No. of Acres County County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego This instrament was filed for record on the day of July In Book A94 Page 377 By When recorded, return to When recorded, return to When recorded, return to						
OIL AND GAS LEASE PROM PROM PROM No. of Acres County County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego This instrament was filed for record on the day of July In Book A94 Page 377 By When recorded, return to When recorded, return to When recorded, return to						
OIL AND GAS LEASE PROM PROM PROM No. of Acres County County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego County Trego This instrament was filed for record on the day of July In Book A94 Page 377 By When recorded, return to When recorded, return to When recorded, return to			1 1 1 1 1	हा ह	18 1 18 1	1 1
COUNTY OF ACTOR Section Twp. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR County Trees of day of July be foreigned in Book A94 by the recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a section to a section at 10:00 oclock				7t	orde eed	1
COUNTY OF ACTOR Section Twp. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR County Trees of day of July be foreigned in Book A94 by the recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a section to a section at 10:00 oclock	ш			the	a l	
COUNTY OF ACTOR Section Twp. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR County Trees of day of July be foreigned in Book A94 by the recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a section to a section at 10:00 oclock	S			8 21	377 377 ter 6	
COUNTY OF ACTOR Section Twp. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR County Trees of day of July be foreigned in Book A94 by the recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a section to a section at 10:00 oclock	F. 73		Rge	cor	b bi d	
COUNTY OF ACTOR Section Twp. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR County Trees of day of July be foreigned in Book A94 by the recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a section to a section at 10:00 oclock				r re	g / / // / // / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
COUNTY OF ACTOR Section Twp. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR County Trees of day of July be foreigned in Book A94 by the recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a when recorded, return to a section to a section at 10:00 oclock	\$		Ter	d fo	E W	
CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this a) 2 MO		m	S lile	P. P.	1
CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this a	FR		Co Co	isa kas	je je	n to
CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this a	 		\$	fre mt	o-clc	tur
CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this a	¥			a m	19 th	, p
CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this a	``.		90 90	ıstr	3 of A	rde
CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (Ksokcone) the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this a	=		Acre	OF		009
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe) a day of	0		of ,	ATE inty Th	Boo l	en
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this		10 Dat	Sec.	ST/ Cou	at in I in I By	₹
DUNTY OF			,			1165
DUNTY OF						
e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 19						
DUNTY OF					1 A Property	1.5
DUNTY OF					100 100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DUNTY OF					<u> </u>	, · . · .
DUNTY OF		•			The O'Manual Commence	(9"
DUNTY OF					WWAO RETE	and are
OUNTY OF			ACKNOWLEDG	MENT FOR CORP	ORATION (KsOkCoNe)	٠,
aa		ant was calmandaded before			· · ·	10
a	he foregoing instrum	ient was acknowledged before n	day)ı		., 13
			a			
	rporation, on behal	of the corporation.			•	
NT = 1 Th. I I !! -					Notary Public	

Form .88(1	Producers)
	1-43

B

15-195-22021-00-00 OIL AND GAS LEASE

(k)	1
(

ANSAS BLUE PRINT CO. INC.

AGREEMENT, Made and	entered into	July	2		316-201-9344 P.U. BOX 793 • WICHITA KS 67
			····		19, by and bet
	George R. Dorothy I			ind	O'ccime.
		. Denis	<u> </u>	wife	51/11/20
			Party of t	he first part he	MOISON CONTRACTOR
Shields	Oil Produc	ers, Inc	2.	Pa	reinafter called lessor (whether lone or more) orty of the second Spart hereinafter called in Wiching and Control of the second Spart hereinafter called in Wiching Spart and Spart with the second Spart hereinafter called in Wiching Spart and Spart with the second
VITNESSETH, That the said lessor, ash in hand paid, receipt of which ept and performed, has granted, de urpose of mining and operating for	is hereby acknowledge	a, and of the c	ovenants and a	greements hereir	nafter contained on the part of lessee to be and let unto said lessee, for the sole and structures thereon to produce, save and
care of said products, all that certain	tract of land, "togethe	er with any reve	rsionary rights	therein; situate	d in the County of Treso
tate of <u>Kansas</u>	, described as follow	s, to-wit:			G ————
South	Half (S/2)	of the	Northro	a t Ou a sat	(1977//)
the S	outhwest Ou	arter (S	W/4)	st Quare	er (NW/4) and
	<u> </u>				
Section 10 Town	ship 11S	Range 2	3W and	containing	240
It is agreed that this lease shall reither of them, is produced from sa			70 (2)	years from	acres more or this date, and as long thereafter as oil or
In consideration of the premises			are being dével	oped or operated.	
			nich he may co	anest his walls a	he equal one-eighth (%) part of all oil produ
held as a production to	The provided in the	mext Succeeding	Daragrann her	enf and while so	nanufacture of gasoline or any other product as royalty 's of the proceeds of the sale the such at the mouth of the well where gas on triod during which such gas is not sold or use id royalty is so paid or tendered this lease is from any gas well on the leased premises the well, the use of such gas to be at the less
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					and the abe of aret. Ras to be at the less
before that date shall now or tender	land on or before	u_1y_2	1988	, this lease shall	terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee
Hays, Kansas	to the lessor, or to the	ne lessor's credit	in The Far	mers Sta	terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee te Bank & Trust Co. Bank
p of said land, the sum of TWO					e depository regardless of changes in the own
e privilege of deferring the commen- int of a well may be further deferre check or draft of lessee or any ass the when said first rental is payable usee may at any time execute and comments.	tement of a well for t d for like periods or t ignee thereof, mailed on agreed that the cor as aforesaid, but also deliver to Lessor, or pl	welve months from the same number or delivered on consideration first the lessee's optimize of record.	of months such that the control of months such that the control of	ccessively. All su intal paying date the down payme g that period as a	LARS, which shall operate as a rental and common upon like payments or tenders the common characteristic payments or tenders of rental may be meither direct to lessor or assigns or to said int. covers not only the privileges granted to aforesaid, and any and all other rights confering portion or portions of the above descriptions to the acreage surrendered, and thereafter we said release or release.
Should the first well drilled on the elve months from the expiration of	e above described land the last rental period months shall resume t	d be a dry hole, for which rental the payment of i	then, and in the thas been paid tentals in the s	eon is reduced by that event, if a se this lease shall	y said release or releases. cond well is not commenced on said land wit terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee
If said loscor owns a less interest	in the above described	land than the	entire and und	divided fee simpl	e estate therein then the wavelties and and
Lessee shall have the right to use,	free of cost, gas, oil,	and water produ	ced on said lan	d for its operation	on thereon, except water from wells of lessor.
104.00000 0, 103501, 103500 511	an bury his pipe lines	below plow depti	h.		
No well shall be drilled nearer than Lessee shall pay for damages caus	ed by its operations to	growing crops	on said land.		
Lessee shall have the right at any	time to remove all mad	chinery and fixts	ires place d on	said premises, in	ncluding the right to draw and remove casing
the transfer shall commence to dri spletion with reasonable diligence are the with the like effect as if such we	a well within the ter	rn of this lease	or any extension	on thereof the L	accon chall have the might to don't
If the estate of either party heretether party hereto are vested by d cessors, or assigns, but no change in	o is transferred, and the escent or devise, the of the ownership of sai	he privilege of to covenants hereof d land or of an	ransferring in shall extend to	whole or in part	is expressly allowed, or if the rights hereund on the heirs, devises, executors, administrato
event of the death of lessor and r horizing payment or deposit or tendable or due, and it is hereby agree	no administration being ter for deposit to their d in the event this le	I his estate is b g had on the e credit as herei ease shall be as	eing administer estate, with an nbefore provide signed as to a	ed, with a trans instrument sat d, at least thir	script of the administration proceedings or, isfactory to lessee executed by lessor's he ty days before said rentals and royalties of
reof shall make due naumants of	affect this lease in s	o far as it cove	ers a part or r	arts of said lan	de upon which the said harm of them, su
proportion that the agrees amond	creneress, may be deve	eloped and opera	ted as an enti	rety, and the ro	walting shall be maid to will owned in Several
ing tanks for the oil produced from	n such separate tracts	ly hereafter be i	divided by sale	devise, or other	rwise, or to furnish separate measuring or r
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees n for lessor by payment, any mortga he rights of the holder thereof and	to defend the title to ges, taxes or other lier may reimburse itself for	the lands herein is on the above or rom any rental o	described, and described lands, or royalties acc	agrees that the	lessee shall have the right at any time to r default of payment by lessor, and be subrogat
inc terms, covenants, and conditi	ons hereof shall run sors and assigns; how	with said land a vever, all express	and herewith a s or implied co	and shall be bing	ding upon the parties hereto, their heirs, a lease shall be subject to all Federal and Sta nor lessee held liable for failure to comp
			any such Law,	Order, Rule of	Regulation.
14 (1) 548	Walter FAR	7			
~ / *****C	DEA STHOEMTHALEX	ve written.			
France K K	Devison				
eorge R.' Denison					, (SEAL
				-	(SEAL
Jorothy J. D.	enison				(SEAL
prothy Ict Donison					(SEAL